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@®Results of the Class Questionnaire of the Faculty of Global

ONumber of questionnaire responses

Management in 2025 spring

<Note>

How to average the evaluation

Number of students 10551 students (1 xN+2xN+3xN+4xN+5xN+6xN+7xN) /N1
Number of responses 3601 students N=nuber of responses
Response rate 4.1 % N 1 =Total number of students
* [f there are multiple answers to the same question, they are not included in the score.
[Qestionnaire summary table]
Evaluation composition (number of responses) B Average radar chart
Question Average
Choice 1|Choice 2|Choice 3|Choice 4[Choice 5|Choice 6|Choice 7 (1)
7
1. About the Course Strongly Disagree Somewhat Neithder agree nor] Somewhat Agree Strongly
) disagree disagree isagree agree agree
(1) The course matched the objectives and content given in the course description (syllabus). 6.0 31 39 55 215 395 1403 1463
(2) The course motivated students to participate actively. 5.1 73 94 151 321 570 1118 1274
1
(3) I could understand and grasp the lesson content. 5.8 45 59 95 241 661 12217 1273
(9) (3)
(4) Through this course, 1 could increase my skills. 5.8 52 58 101 280 121 1127 1262
1
2. About the Course Instructor j.tm”g'y Disagree | SoTOWhat fustre syee rrf Somewhat | - g gq Strongly
Isagree Isagree agree agree .
(5) The instructor’ s explanations were easy to hear and understand. 5.9 55 56 115 239 453 1093 1590
(6) The instructor worked hard to maintain an environment where students could concentrate. 5.9 51 55 88 264 465 1128 1550 . "
2
The use of textbooks, handouts, and display materials (PowerPoint, video etc.)
M helped to make the course understandable. 6.0 36 61 84 256 458 1191 1515
Feedback by the instructor (responses to individual questions, comments on
8) reports, review of examinations, etc.) was appropriate. 5.8 53 58 81 404 483 1125 1397
3. About the Students Themselves Less > High
(7) (5)
(9) Concerning your attendance rate. 5.8 65 34 133 329 634 802 1604
3
Concerning the average time spent for each class period on preparation and review that includes time (6)
(10) spent in seminar activities and searching for information in libraries, on the Internet, etc. 2.1 475 1355 1103 406 153 31 12
4 . Overall Dissatisfied > Satisfied
41(11) Concerning your overall level of satisfaction with the course. 5.1 99 62 125 323 604 1215 1213 (10) 475 1103 406 }
5. Other
Somewhat . Somewhat
(12) Concerning the rate of content progression. 3.9 Veryfast| Fast fast Ut right| = o Slow ] Very slow (2)
5 31 115 350 2879 169 42 15
Very small Small Somewhat small | Appropriat | Somewhat large Large Very large
(13) Concerning the amount of assignments (homework, reports, preparation, review etc.). 4.1 amount amount amount e amount amount amount amount (13)
33 69 106 2791 418 127 57 ‘
6. Online classes
ol Srcrnn s of otk o o et erning et s o o[ | gy [osimn] e J enes [
' ' P 2721 343 69 53 415
o _ Evaluation composition (humber of responses) (19)
8. Faculty-specific questions Average
Choice 1|Choice 2[Choice 3|Choice 4[Choice 5|Choice 6|Choice 7
The instructor’s expression and vocabulary of the main language used in the class Strongly | ;e eree | Somewhat neier sgee ror| Somewhat | -\ | Strongly (20) I> 234 3027 9
(19) was easy to understand 5.9 | disagree disagree e agree agree
' 30 52 100 288 498 1210 1423
Somewhat . Somewhat
(20) The speed at which the instructor spoke the main language used in class. 4.0 |Verviast| Fast fast | JUStMENE) g Slow | Very slow (21) 1647 . o 261 .
26 50 234 3027 193 44 21
8 Required and | Syllabus and first|Reputation of the] Convenience of | Easy to obtain Useful for Other
(21) Reasons for taking this course(s) (Multiple choices allowed) — slective required | class class timetable oredits the future
1647 131 321 361 37 189 35 (23) P o 5T
Strongly . Somewhat |Neither agree nor| Somewhat Strongly
. . Disagree - Agree
(23) Recommendation to other students to take this class. 5.7 | disagree disagree disagree agree agree
69 72 88 489 509 1150 1224




